
Region 1-5A XC Meet Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Ruston 00:16:06.93 43

2 West Monroe 00:16:27.33 52

3 Byrd 00:16:56.46 105

4 Benton 00:17:01.66 106

5 Parkway 00:17:11.04 120

6 Captain Shreve 00:17:32.37 152

7 Airline 00:18:08.48 204

8 Lafayette 00:18:34.50 237

9 West Ouachita 00:18:46.80 259

10 Pineville 00:18:52.02 266

11 Barbe 00:19:06.99 284

12 New Iberia 00:19:23.08 299

13 Ouachita Parish 00:19:24.49 313

14 Southside 00:21:29.88 388

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Natchitoches Central 00:19:58.38 4

Haughton 00:19:51.19 4

Acadiana 00:26:59.15 3

Houston 00:18:05.63 1

Alexandria 00:18:49.15 1
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Region 1-5A XC Meet Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Ruston 00:16:06.93 7 43

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 564 Dyllon Nimmers 00:15:21.06 1

2 2 565 Caleb Babineaux 00:15:32.90 2

3 12 568 Thomas Rogers 00:16:31.01 12

4 13 566 Bryar Madden 00:16:34.27 13

5 15 569 Cade Williams 00:16:35.41 15

6 20 570 Josiah Whitaker 00:16:52.25 (20)

7 23 567 Cole Maestrini 00:17:00.83 (23)

2 West Monroe 00:16:27.33 7 52

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 585 Baylor Picard 00:16:09.38 6

2 7 586 Daniel Rowland 00:16:18.69 7

3 10 588 Landon Spears 00:16:27.86 10

4 11 587 Jon Avery 00:16:30.81 11

5 18 584 Christian Grant 00:16:49.93 18

6 54 589 Diesel Martin 00:18:44.96 (51)

7 64 590 Hayden Jameson 00:19:04.01 (60)

3 Byrd 00:16:56.46 7 105

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 486 Trent Wells 00:15:49.37 3

2 17 488 Hunter Thrasher 00:16:44.50 17

3 21 487 Carson French 00:16:53.33 21

4 30 490 Seth Payne 00:17:30.55 30

5 34 489 Elliot Cochran 00:17:44.53 34

6 40 492 Ryan Pearson 00:18:08.23 (39)

7 76 495 Mason Thomas 00:19:51.56 (69)

4 Benton 00:17:01.66 7 106

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 475 Hagos Easter 00:15:56.96 4

2 5 474 Jacob Marcinkus 00:16:07.17 5

3 14 476 Mason Haley 00:16:35.09 14

4 33 477 Austin Parker 00:17:44.32 33

5 53 478 Anthony Ardoin 00:18:44.77 50

6 68 480 Jackson Carrier 00:19:14.92 (63)

7 85 482 Seth Henson 00:20:29.45 (78)

5 Parkway 00:17:11.04 7 120

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 548 Madison Langley 00:16:23.47 8

2 24 549 Gabriel Falting 00:17:01.11 24

3 25 550 Joseph Randel 00:17:07.98 25

4 31 551 Noah Fox 00:17:39.09 31

5 32 552 Adrian Orellana 00:17:43.53 32

6 35 553 Gary Smith 00:17:53.06 (35)

7 43 554 Charlie Ruliffson 00:18:23.83 (42)

6 Captain Shreve 00:17:32.37 7 152

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 501 Alex Adcock 00:16:26.43 9

2 22 502 Evan Johnson 00:16:58.43 22
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Region 1-5A XC Meet Boys

3 28 503 Benjamin Harner 00:17:18.41 28

4 47 504 Peter Vanhoy 00:18:27.46 45

5 51 505 Patrick Simon 00:18:31.11 48

6 81 507 Dixon Doege 00:20:08.41 (74)

7 102 509 Benjamin Auer 00:23:49.71 (92)

7 Airline 00:18:08.48 7 204

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 454 Lincoln Gines 00:17:12.77 26

2 29 453 Jaylin Wilbert 00:17:30.45 29

3 41 457 Jonathan Limones 00:18:17.03 40

4 49 455 Adam Weyermuller 00:18:28.06 47

5 67 456 Xavier Legano 00:19:14.09 62

6 71 452 Ethan Barrier 00:19:39.05 (66)

7 78 458 Bradley Bacon 00:19:54.84 (71)

8 Lafayette 00:18:34.50 7 237

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 517 Jacob Gondron 00:16:50.73 19

2 42 518 Wyatt Stoute 00:18:18.91 41

3 45 519 Julius Broussard 00:18:25.59 43

4 63 520 Evan Nguyen 00:19:00.82 59

5 82 522 Porter Brotherton 00:20:16.48 75

6 91 523 Alex Laurent 00:21:19.59 (82)

7 93 524 Aiden Stewart 00:21:21.18 (84)

9 West Ouachita 00:18:46.80 6 259

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 596 Toby Rice 00:16:42.32 16

2 57 599 Ethan Miller 00:18:49.96 53

3 61 597 Garrett Deal 00:18:58.20 57

4 70 598 Samuel Hancock 00:19:34.99 65

5 74 600 Jason Pool 00:19:48.55 68

6 95 601 Tyler Holloway 00:21:31.41 (86)

10 Pineville 00:18:52.02 6 266

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 558 Justin Descant 00:17:16.13 27

2 37 559 Conner Thomas 00:17:59.07 37

3 62 561 Michael Cosenza 00:18:59.03 58

4 73 562 Brady Simmering 00:19:43.47 67

5 84 560 Deshawn Glynn 00:20:22.42 77

6 108 563 Dylan Ashworth 00:25:34.80 (96)

11 Barbe 00:19:06.99 7 284

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 464 Brady Burguiers 00:18:26.88 44

2 55 463 Donavqn Jarvis 00:18:48.39 52

3 58 465 Kevin Guth 00:18:50.68 54

4 69 462 William Bierman 00:19:34.93 64

5 77 466 Noah Chaumont 00:19:54.06 70

6 80 467 Nikolai Karpovs 00:20:01.88 (73)

7 86 468 Carson Black 00:20:35.32 (79)

12 New Iberia 00:19:23.08 7 299

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 534 Hunter Landry 00:17:57.57 36

2 48 535 Aden Romero 00:18:27.84 46
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Region 1-5A XC Meet Boys

3 60 533 Landon Guillory 00:18:54.75 56

4 87 537 Da'Vonne Griffin 00:20:47.32 80

5 88 536 Marcelle Washington 00:20:47.93 81

6 101 539 Michael Tran 00:23:46.79 (91)

7 103 538 Adam Perez 00:23:53.95 (93)

13 Ouachita Parish 00:19:24.49 7 313

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 52 541 Devin Tidwell 00:18:34.43 49

2 59 542 Ahmad Coleman 00:18:54.49 55

3 66 546 Justin Traylor 00:19:13.35 61

4 79 544 Kipp Kennedy 00:20:00.70 72

5 83 543 Isaac Floyd 00:20:19.46 76

6 94 547 Christian Wells 00:21:22.93 (85)

7 96 545 Isiah Brown 00:21:38.84 (87)

14 Southside 00:21:29.88 7 388

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 576 Connor Irvin 00:18:05.85 38

2 92 577 Kai Dugas 00:21:20.17 83

3 98 581 Simon Miller 00:22:08.52 88

4 99 579 Noah Hoffman 00:22:26.07 89

5 100 578 Michael LeBlanc 00:23:28.80 90

6 104 580 Noah Guillory 00:24:18.18 (94)

7 105 582 Kaleb Sandoz 00:24:21.86 (95)
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Region 1-5A XC Meet Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 564 Dyllon Nimmers SR 00:15:21.06 Ruston

2 2 565 Caleb Babineaux JR 00:15:32.90 Ruston

3 3 486 Trent Wells JR 00:15:49.37 Byrd

4 4 475 Hagos Easter SR 00:15:56.96 Benton

5 5 474 Jacob Marcinkus SR 00:16:07.17 Benton

6 6 585 Baylor Picard SR 00:16:09.38 West Monroe

7 7 586 Daniel Rowland SR 00:16:18.69 West Monroe

8 8 548 Madison Langley SR 00:16:23.47 Parkway

9 9 501 Alex Adcock JR 00:16:26.43 Captain Shreve

10 10 588 Landon Spears FR 00:16:27.86 West Monroe

11 11 587 Jon Avery SR 00:16:30.81 West Monroe

12 12 568 Thomas Rogers FR 00:16:31.01 Ruston

13 13 566 Bryar Madden SO 00:16:34.27 Ruston

14 14 476 Mason Haley JR 00:16:35.09 Benton

15 15 569 Cade Williams JR 00:16:35.41 Ruston

16 16 596 Toby Rice JR 00:16:42.32 West Ouachita

17 17 488 Hunter Thrasher SO 00:16:44.50 Byrd

18 18 584 Christian Grant SR 00:16:49.93 West Monroe

19 19 517 Jacob Gondron JR 00:16:50.73 Lafayette

20 (20) 570 Josiah Whitaker SO 00:16:52.25 Ruston

21 21 487 Carson French SO 00:16:53.33 Byrd

22 22 502 Evan Johnson SO 00:16:58.43 Captain Shreve

23 (23) 567 Cole Maestrini SO 00:17:00.83 Ruston

24 24 549 Gabriel Falting FR 00:17:01.11 Parkway

25 25 550 Joseph Randel SR 00:17:07.98 Parkway

26 26 454 Lincoln Gines SO 00:17:12.77 Airline

27 27 558 Justin Descant FR 00:17:16.13 Pineville

28 28 503 Benjamin Harner JR 00:17:18.41 Captain Shreve

29 29 453 Jaylin Wilbert SR 00:17:30.45 Airline

30 30 490 Seth Payne JR 00:17:30.55 Byrd

31 31 551 Noah Fox FR 00:17:39.09 Parkway

32 32 552 Adrian Orellana JR 00:17:43.53 Parkway

33 33 477 Austin Parker JR 00:17:44.32 Benton

34 34 489 Elliot Cochran JR 00:17:44.53 Byrd

35 (35) 553 Gary Smith FR 00:17:53.06 Parkway

36 36 534 Hunter Landry SR 00:17:57.57 New Iberia

37 37 559 Conner Thomas JR 00:17:59.07 Pineville

38 0 516 Peloquin Sam K 00:18:05.63 Houston

39 38 576 Connor Irvin JR 00:18:05.85 Southside

40 (39) 492 Ryan Pearson JR 00:18:08.23 Byrd

41 40 457 Jonathan Limones JR 00:18:17.03 Airline

42 41 518 Wyatt Stoute SO 00:18:18.91 Lafayette

43 (42) 554 Charlie Ruliffson SO 00:18:23.83 Parkway

44 0 529 Sawyer Anderson SO 00:18:25.16 Natchitoches Central

45 43 519 Julius Broussard FR 00:18:25.59 Lafayette

46 44 464 Brady Burguiers JR 00:18:26.88 Barbe

47 45 504 Peter Vanhoy SR 00:18:27.46 Captain Shreve

48 46 535 Aden Romero SO 00:18:27.84 New Iberia

49 47 455 Adam Weyermuller FR 00:18:28.06 Airline

50 0 510 Ian Shortle SR 00:18:28.76 Haughton

51 48 505 Patrick Simon SR 00:18:31.11 Captain Shreve
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Region 1-5A XC Meet Boys

52 49 541 Devin Tidwell JR 00:18:34.43 Ouachita Parish

53 50 478 Anthony Ardoin JR 00:18:44.77 Benton

54 (51) 589 Diesel Martin JR 00:18:44.96 West Monroe

55 52 463 Donavqn Jarvis JR 00:18:48.39 Barbe

56 0 461 Nicholas Rotich SO 00:18:49.15 Alexandria

57 53 599 Ethan Miller JR 00:18:49.96 West Ouachita

58 54 465 Kevin Guth SO 00:18:50.68 Barbe

59 55 542 Ahmad Coleman SO 00:18:54.49 Ouachita Parish

60 56 533 Landon Guillory JR 00:18:54.75 New Iberia

61 57 597 Garrett Deal SO 00:18:58.20 West Ouachita

62 58 561 Michael Cosenza JR 00:18:59.03 Pineville

63 59 520 Evan Nguyen JR 00:19:00.82 Lafayette

64 (60) 590 Hayden Jameson FR 00:19:04.01 West Monroe

65 0 514 Colin Wright JR 00:19:05.10 Haughton

66 61 546 Justin Traylor SR 00:19:13.35 Ouachita Parish

67 62 456 Xavier Legano SR 00:19:14.09 Airline

68 (63) 480 Jackson Carrier SR 00:19:14.92 Benton

69 64 462 William Bierman SO 00:19:34.93 Barbe

70 65 598 Samuel Hancock JR 00:19:34.99 West Ouachita

71 (66) 452 Ethan Barrier JR 00:19:39.05 Airline

72 0 531 Rannon Jett SO 00:19:39.48 Natchitoches Central

73 67 562 Brady Simmering FR 00:19:43.47 Pineville

74 68 600 Jason Pool JR 00:19:48.55 West Ouachita

75 0 530 Joshua Chesal SO 00:19:50.09 Natchitoches Central

76 (69) 495 Mason Thomas SR 00:19:51.56 Byrd

77 70 466 Noah Chaumont SO 00:19:54.06 Barbe

78 (71) 458 Bradley Bacon SR 00:19:54.84 Airline

79 72 544 Kipp Kennedy SR 00:20:00.70 Ouachita Parish

80 (73) 467 Nikolai Karpovs JR 00:20:01.88 Barbe

81 (74) 507 Dixon Doege JR 00:20:08.41 Captain Shreve

82 75 522 Porter Brotherton FR 00:20:16.48 Lafayette

83 76 543 Isaac Floyd SR 00:20:19.46 Ouachita Parish

84 77 560 Deshawn Glynn FR 00:20:22.42 Pineville

85 (78) 482 Seth Henson SO 00:20:29.45 Benton

86 (79) 468 Carson Black JR 00:20:35.32 Barbe

87 80 537 Da'Vonne Griffin SR 00:20:47.32 New Iberia

88 81 536 Marcelle Washington JR 00:20:47.93 New Iberia

89 0 511 Adam Brown JR 00:20:51.08 Haughton

90 0 515 Alex Boudreau JR 00:20:59.82 Haughton

91 (82) 523 Alex Laurent SO 00:21:19.59 Lafayette

92 83 577 Kai Dugas SR 00:21:20.17 Southside

93 (84) 524 Aiden Stewart FR 00:21:21.18 Lafayette

94 (85) 547 Christian Wells SO 00:21:22.93 Ouachita Parish

95 (86) 601 Tyler Holloway JR 00:21:31.41 West Ouachita

96 (87) 545 Isiah Brown SR 00:21:38.84 Ouachita Parish

97 0 532 Austin Dees JR 00:21:58.79 Natchitoches Central

98 88 581 Simon Miller SR 00:22:08.52 Southside

99 89 579 Noah Hoffman SO 00:22:26.07 Southside

100 90 578 Michael LeBlanc FR 00:23:28.80 Southside

101 (91) 539 Michael Tran JR 00:23:46.79 New Iberia

102 (92) 509 Benjamin Auer FR 00:23:49.71 Captain Shreve

103 (93) 538 Adam Perez JR 00:23:53.95 New Iberia

104 (94) 580 Noah Guillory JR 00:24:18.18 Southside

105 (95) 582 Kaleb Sandoz SR 00:24:21.86 Southside
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106 0 449 Isarel Flores JR 00:24:42.48 Acadiana

107 0 448 Andrew Allgood SO 00:25:15.42 Acadiana

108 (96) 563 Dylan Ashworth SR 00:25:34.80 Pineville

109 0 450 Marley Fraley SO 00:30:59.55 Acadiana
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